22 (c)  The select committee shall report its recommendation to 
23 the legislature not later than January 15, 2020.  The committee 
24 shall sponsor legislation for introduction in the 2020 legislative 
25 budget session as the committee deems appropriate.
26
27 Section 3.  There is appropriated thirty-five thousand 
28 dollars ($35,000.00) from the general fund to the legislative 
29 service office for purposes of funding the study authorized in 
30 this act, including salary, per diem and mileage costs for meetings 
31 and other costs incurred by the select committee.
32
33 Section 4.